
CERTIFIED RETURNS OF GENERAL ELECTION 

November 05, 2024 

The Board of Canvassers of the County of Monongalia, State of West Virginia, having 
carefully and impartially examined the returns of the General Election held in said County, on 
the 5th day of November 2024, do hereby certify that in said County or District, at said 
election on the official ballot for the office of 

U.S. PRESIDENT 

DONALD J. TRUMP received 
twenty-one thousand and eighty-four 

KAMALA D. HARRIS received 
nineteen thousand two hundred and sixty-five 

ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. received 
five hundred and forty-nine 

CHASE OLIVER received 
two hundred and eighty-four 

IlLL STEIN received 
two hundred and seventy 

U.S. SENATOR 

IlM JUSTICE received 
twenty thousand eight hundred and seventy-four 

GLENN ELLIOTT received 
eighteen thousand two hundred and seventy-two 

DAVID MORAN received 
one thousand seven hundred and eighty 

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, 2nd Congressional District 

RILEY MOORE received 
twenty-one thousand two hundred and eighty-four 

STEVEN WENDELIN received 
eighteen thousand three hundred and four 

Page 1 of 8 

(21084) 

(19265) 

(549) 

(284) 

(270) 

(20874) 

(18272) 

(1780) 

(21284) 

(18304) 



GOVERNOR 

PATRICK MORRISEY received 
nineteen thousand two hundred and thirty-three 

STEVE WILLIAMS received 
eighteen thousand nine hundred and forty-nine 

ERIKA KLIE KOLENICH received 
one thousand five hundred and ten 

CHASE LINKO-LOOPER received 
four hundred and sixty-six 

S. MARSHALL WILSON received 
three hundred and seventy-two 

SECRETARY OF STATE 

KRIS WARNER received 
twenty-one thousand three hundred and twenty-four 

THORNTON COOPER received 

eighteen thousand four hundred and thirty-six 

AUDITOR 

MARK HUNT received 
twenty thousand and ninety-nine 

MARY ANN ROEBUCK CLAYTOR received 
nineteen thousand and forty-four 

TREASURER 

LARRY PACK received 
twenty-nine thousand seven hundred and fifty-two 

COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE 

KENT LEONHARDT received 
twenty-two thousand four hundred and twenty-four 

DEBORAH STILES received 
seventeen thousand and fifty-six 

Page 2 of 8 

(19233) 

(18949) 

(1510) 

(466) 

(372) 

(21324) 

(18436) 

(20099) 

(19044) 

(29752) 

(22424) 

(17056) 



ATTORNEY GENERAL 

JOHN 'JB' MCCUSKEY received 

twenty thousand seven hundred and ninety-seven 

TERESA TORISEVA received 
eighteen thousand six hundred and forty-two 

STATE SENATOR, 2nd Senatorial District 

CHRIS ROSE received 
twelve thousand five hundred and twenty-one 

STATE SENATOR, 13th Senatorial District 

JOEY GARCIA received 
thirteen thousand six hundred and twenty-three 

REBECCA POLIS received 
ten thousand five hundred 

HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 77th District 

JOE STATLER received 
six thousand eight hundred and fifty-six 

HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 78th District 

GENO CIIlARELLI received 
four thousand six hundred and forty-one 

DIANE MARKET GASTON received 
three thousand six hundred and ninety-four 

HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 79th District 

EVAN HANSEN received 
four thousand four hundred and ninety-six 

HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 80th District 

JOHN WILLIAMS received 
three thousand two hundred and eighty-three 

SUMMER D. HARTLEY received 
two thousand three hundred and four 

Page 3 of 8 

(20797) 

(18642) 

(12521) 

(13623) 

(10500) 

(6856) 

(4641) 

(3694) 

(4496) 

(3283) 

(2304) 



HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 81st District 

ANITRAL. HAMILTON received 
three thousand four hundred and fifty-six 

HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 82nd District 

DAVID MCCORMICK received 
four thousand six hundred and fifty-seven 

BILL REGER-NASH received 
three thousand nine hundred and seventy-six 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 

TOM BLOOM received 
twenty-one thousand five hundred and ninety-five 

MARYANN (BABICH) FOLZ received 
eighteen thousand two hundred and thirteen 

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 

GABRIELLE 'GABE' MUCCIO LA received 
twenty-nine thousand nine hundred and ninety-eight 

SHERIFF 

TODD FORBES received 
twenty-one thousand four hundred and forty-three 

JASON MORGAN received 
eighteen thousand four hundred and seventy 

ASSESSOR 

MARK A. MUSICK received 
twenty-four thousand one hundred and eighty-one 

RICH JACOBS received 
fifteen thousand six hundred and seventy-seven 

SURVEYOR 

BOB ANDRIOTTO received 
thirty thousand two hundred and sixty-five 

Page 4 of 8 

(3456) 

(4657) 

(3976) 

(21595) 

(18213) 

(29998) 

(21443) 

(18470) 

(24181) 

(15677) 

(30265) 



SPECIAL ELECTION QUESTION GRANVILLE 

FOR received 
two hundred and seventy 

AGAINST received 
forty-seven 

WRITE-IN FOR U.S. PRESIDENT 

SHONDRA IRVING received 
Zero 

ANDRE' RAMON MCNEIL SR received 
Zero 

ANGELA DWYER received 
Zero 

CHRISTOPHER STRIED received 
Zero 

CHERUNDA LYNN FOX received 
Zero 

LES WALLER received 
Zero 

CHRIS GARRITY received 
Zero 

CODY BALLARD received 
Zero 

CAROL ASHER received 
Zero 

RICK MATTOX received 
One 

PRESIDENT R BODDIE received 
Zero 

BRIAN KIENITZ received 
Zero 

WILLIAM CODY NALBACH received 
Zero 

Page 5 of 8 

(270) 

(47) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(1) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 



RICHARD MAYERS received 
Zero 

DR. SHIVA received 
Zero 

CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ received 
Zero 

KARINA GARCIA received 
Zero 

PAUL RAYMOND FARROW JR received 
Zero 

FUTURE MADAM POTUS received 
Zero 

GARRY HUBBARD received 
Zero 

ELIZABETH SEYMOUR received 
Zero 

PAIJ BORING received 
Zero 

JAIMEY RUTSCHMAN received 
Zero 

DOUG JENKINS received 
Zero 

JOHN CHENG received 
Zero 

CHRISTIN POWERS received 
Zero 

DENNIS SCHULLER received 
Zero 

CORNEL WEST received 
Zero 

MELINA ABDULLAH received 
Zero 

ROGER D RICHARD received 
Zero 

Page 6 of 8 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 



PETER SONSKI received 
One 

LAUREN ONAK received 
One 

DOUG BELL received 
Zero 

SARAH BELL received 
Zero 

CHRISTINE CHISHOLM received 
Zero 

BRANDON L MCINTYRE received 
Zero 

JOHN R GIBB JR received 
Zero 

MAMA WYSINGER received 
Zero 

WRITE-IN FOR U.S. SENATE 

JOSHUA STANDRIDGE received 
Zero 

LEWIE ANDREWS received 
Zero 

TIM STEVENSKI received 
Zero 

WRITE-IN FOR GOVERNOR 

WILLIAM ALLEN MEADOWS received 
Zero 

QUINTIN "BROWWN CLOWWN" CALDWELL received 
Zero 

TROY GREEN received 
Zero 

Page 7 of 8 

(1) 

(1) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 



WRITE-IN FOR STATE TREASURER 

GABRIEL COVINGTON received 
Zero 

MIKE TREMBLAY received 
Zero 

(0) 

(0) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, THE SAID BOARD OF CANVASSERS 
HAVE HEREUNTO SIGNED OUR NAMES THIS 20th DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024. 

Clerk's Signature 

Page 8 of 8 


