# **CERTIFIED RETURNS OF GENERAL ELECTION**

# November 05, 2024

The Board of Canvassers of the County of Monongalia, State of West Virginia, having carefully and impartially examined the returns of the General Election held in said County, on the 5th day of November 2024, do hereby certify that in said County or District, at said election on the official ballot for the office of

#### **U.S. PRESIDENT**

DONALD J. TRUMP received twenty-one thousand and eighty-four	(21084)
KAMALA D. HARRIS received nineteen thousand two hundred and sixty-five	(19265)
ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. received five hundred and forty-nine	(549)
CHASE OLIVER received two hundred and eighty-four	(284)
JILL STEIN received two hundred and seventy	(270)
U.S. SENATOR	
JIM JUSTICE received twenty thousand eight hundred and seventy-four	(20874)
GLENN ELLIOTT received eighteen thousand two hundred and seventy-two	(18272)
DAVID MORAN received one thousand seven hundred and eighty	(1780)
U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, 2nd Congressional District	
RILEY MOORE received twenty-one thousand two hundred and eighty-four	(21284)
STEVEN WENDELIN received eighteen thousand three hundred and four	(18304)

### GOVERNOR

PATRICK MORRISEY received nineteen thousand two hundred and thirty-three	(19233)
STEVE WILLIAMS received eighteen thousand nine hundred and forty-nine	(18949)
ERIKA KLIE KOLENICH received one thousand five hundred and ten	(1510)
CHASE LINKO-LOOPER received four hundred and sixty-six	(466)
S. MARSHALL WILSON received three hundred and seventy-two	(372)
SECRETARY OF STATE	
KRIS WARNER received twenty-one thousand three hundred and twenty-four	(21324)
THORNTON COOPER received eighteen thousand four hundred and thirty-six	(18436)
AUDITOR	
MARK HUNT received twenty thousand and ninety-nine	(20099)
MARY ANN ROEBUCK CLAYTOR received nineteen thousand and forty-four	(19044)
TREASURER	
LARRY PACK received twenty-nine thousand seven hundred and fifty-two	(29752)
COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE	
KENT LEONHARDT received twenty-two thousand four hundred and twenty-four	(22424)
DEBORAH STILES received seventeen thousand and fifty-six	(17056)

### ATTORNEY GENERAL

JOHN 'JB' MCCUSKEY received twenty thousand seven hundred and ninety-seven	(20797)
TERESA TORISEVA received eighteen thousand six hundred and forty-two	(18642)
STATE SENATOR, 2nd Senatorial District	
CHRIS ROSE received twelve thousand five hundred and twenty-one	(12521)
STATE SENATOR, 13th Senatorial District	
JOEY GARCIA received thirteen thousand six hundred and twenty-three	(13623)
REBECCA POLIS received ten thousand five hundred	(10500)
HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 77th District	
JOE STATLER received six thousand eight hundred and fifty-six	(6856)
HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 78th District	
GENO CHIARELLI received four thousand six hundred and forty-one	(4641)
DIANE MARKET GASTON received three thousand six hundred and ninety-four	(3694)
HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 79th District	
EVAN HANSEN received four thousand four hundred and ninety-six	(4496)
HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 80th District	
JOHN WILLIAMS received three thousand two hundred and eighty-three	(3283)
SUMMER D. HARTLEY received two thousand three hundred and four	(2304)

# HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 81st District

ANITRA L. HAMILTON received three thousand four hundred and fifty-six	(3456)
HOUSE OF DELEGATES, 82nd District	
DAVID MCCORMICK received four thousand six hundred and fifty-seven	(4657)
BILL REGER-NASH received three thousand nine hundred and seventy-six	(3976)
COUNTY COMMISSIONER	
TOM BLOOM received twenty-one thousand five hundred and ninety-five	(21595)
MARYANN (BABICH) FOLZ received eighteen thousand two hundred and thirteen	(18213)
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY	
GABRIELLE 'GABE' MUCCIOLA received twenty-nine thousand nine hundred and ninety-eight	(29998)
SHERIFF	
TODD FORBES received twenty-one thousand four hundred and forty-three	(21443)
JASON MORGAN received eighteen thousand four hundred and seventy	(18470)
ASSESSOR	
MARK A. MUSICK received twenty-four thousand one hundred and eighty-one	(24181)
RICH JACOBS received fifteen thousand six hundred and seventy-seven	(15677)
SURVEYOR	
BOB ANDRIOTTO received thirty thousand two hundred and sixty-five	(30265)

### SPECIAL ELECTION QUESTION GRANVILLE

FOR received two hundred and seventy	(270)
AGAINST received forty-seven	(47)
WRITE-IN FOR U.S. PRESIDENT	
SHONDRA IRVING received Zero	(0)
ANDRE' RAMON MCNEIL SR received Zero	(0)
ANGELA DWYER received Zero	(0)
CHRISTOPHER STRIED received Zero	(0)
CHERUNDA LYNN FOX received Zero	(0)
LES WALLER received Zero	(0)
CHRIS GARRITY received Zero	(0)
CODY BALLARD received Zero	(0)
CAROL ASHER received Zero	(0)
RICK MATTOX received One	(1)
PRESIDENT R BODDIE received Zero	(0)
BRIAN KIENITZ received Zero	(0)
WILLIAM CODY NALBACH received Zero	(0)

RICHARD MAYERS received Zero	(0)
DR. SHIVA received Zero	(0)
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ received Zero	(0)
KARINA GARCIA received Zero	(0)
PAUL RAYMOND FARROW JR received Zero	(0)
FUTURE MADAM POTUS received Zero	(0)
GARRY HUBBARD received Zero	(0)
ELIZABETH SEYMOUR received Zero	(0)
PAIJ BORING received Zero	(0)
JAIMEY RUTSCHMAN received Zero	(0)
DOUG JENKINS received Zero	(0)
JOHN CHENG received Zero	(0)
CHRISTIN POWERS received Zero	(0)
DENNIS SCHULLER received Zero	(0)
CORNEL WEST received Zero	(0)
MELINA ABDULLAH received Zero	(0)
ROGER D RICHARD received Zero Page <b>6</b> of <b>8</b>	(0)

PETER SONSKI received One	(1)
LAUREN ONAK received One	(1)
DOUG BELL received Zero	(0)
SARAH BELL received Zero	(0)
CHRISTINE CHISHOLM received Zero	(0)
BRANDON L MCINTYRE received Zero	(0)
JOHN R GIBB JR received Zero	(0)
MAMA WYSINGER received Zero	(0)
WRITE-IN FOR U.S. SENATE	
JOSHUA STANDRIDGE received Zero	(0)
LEWIE ANDREWS received Zero	(0)
TIM STEVENSKI received Zero	(0)
WRITE-IN FOR GOVERNOR	
WILLIAM ALLEN MEADOWS received Zero	(0)
QUINTIN "BROWWN CLOWWN" CALDWELL received Zero	(0)
TROY GREEN received Zero	(0)

#### WRITE-IN FOR STATE TREASURER

GABRIEL COVINGTON received Zero

MIKE TREMBLAY received Zero

(0)

(0)

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, THE SAID BOARD OF CANVASSERS HAVE HEREUNTO SIGNED OUR NAMES THIS 20<sup>th</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024.

Clerk's Signature

